506866099 09/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912921

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES TYLER CLEVET	ГТ		09/08/2021	
NICHOLAS CLEMENT MEALEY			09/08/2021	
TIMOTHY J. THOMPSON			09/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: ARTHREX, INC.				
Street Address:	1370 CREEKSIDE BOULEVARD			
City:	NAPLE	NAPLES		
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34108			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17473175		
Application Number:		17473175		
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (61		(616)957-8196		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		6169499610		
Email: ptom		ptomail@priceheneveld.com	•	
•		PRICE HENEVELD LLP / DANIEL R. HOOVLER		
		695 KENMOOR SE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		P O BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2021-22 (ART003 P301)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL R. HOOVLER	DANIEL R. HOOVLER	
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel R. Hoovler/	/Daniel R. Hoovler/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/13/2021	09/13/2021	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1H51159#page1. source=1H51159#page2.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

James Tyler Clevett residing at 8687 River Homes Lane #104, Bonita Springs, FL 34135; Nicholas Clement Mealey residing at 5135 Cobble Creek Ct. #201, Naples FL 34110; and Timothy J. Thompson residing at 3832 E. Amber Lane, Gilbert, AZ 85296,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements for a **GUIDE APPARATUS FOR SURGICAL CUTTING TOOL** for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Arthrex, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 1370 Creekside Boulevard, Naples, FL 34108, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:

Date:

9/8/2021

James Tyler Clevett

Inventor:

Date:

Nicholas Clement Mealey

9/8/2021

Inventor:

Date:

•

9/8/21

Timothy J, Hompson